

TABULATION OF BIDS

SID 362 - OAK LEAF

STORM SEWER - PHASE I

DECEMBER 8, 2022

	DECEMBER 8, 2022			L G Roloff Construction		Graham Construction		RPL Utility		TAB Construction		Valley Corp	
	Bid Item Description	Approximate Quantity	Unit	Bid Unit Price	Bid Amount	Bid Unit Price	Bid Amount	Bid Unit Price	Bid Amount	Bid Unit Price	Bid Amount	Bid Unit Price	Bid Amount
1	INSTALL SILT FENCE	1,000	LF	\$3.00	\$3,000.00	\$2.75	\$2,750.00	\$2.90	\$2,900.00	\$3.30	\$3,300.00	\$3.48	\$3,480.00
2	MAINTAIN SILT FENCE	1,000	LF	\$1.40	\$1,400.00	\$1.25	\$1,250.00	\$1.38	\$1,380.00	\$1.20	\$1,200.00	\$1.31	\$1,310.00
3	REMOVE SILT FENCE	1,000	LF	\$1.30	\$1,300.00	\$0.75	\$750.00	\$1.27	\$1,270.00	\$0.60	\$600.00	\$0.89	\$890.00
4	CLEANOUT WATER QUALITY BASIN	1,000	CY	\$11.00	\$11,000.00	\$10.50	\$10,500.00	\$11.00	\$11,000.00	\$11.45	\$11,450.00	\$7.91	\$7,910.00
5	REMOVE AND SALVAGE EXISTING CMP CULVERT	160	LF	\$44.00	\$7,040.00	\$15.00	\$2,400.00	\$41.64	\$6,662.40	\$27.35	\$4,376.00	\$30.10	\$4,816.00
6	CONSTRUCT 12'-0" W X 5'-0" H X 80'-0" L ARCH CULVERT	1	EA	\$320,000.00	\$320,000.00	\$241,000.00	\$241,000.00	\$255,812.20	\$255,812.20	\$180,415.00	\$180,415.00	\$222,660.74	\$222,660.74
7	CONSTRUCT 12'-0" W X 6'-3" H X 120'-0" L ARCH CULVERT	1	EA	\$390,000.00	\$390,000.00	\$323,000.00	\$323,000.00	\$356,842.10	\$356,842.10	\$255,161.00	\$255,161.00	\$280,661.23	\$280,661.23
8	CONSTRUCT 14'-0" W X 4'-8" H X 55'-0" L ARCH CULVERT	1	EA	\$225,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$204,000.00	\$204,000.00	\$199,316.95	\$199,316.95	\$136,136.00	\$136,136.00	\$177,212.15	\$177,212.15
9	CONSTRUCT 12'-0" W X 6'-3" H X 80'-0" L ARCH CULVERT	1	EA	\$280,000.00	\$280,000.00	\$247,000.00	\$247,000.00	\$260,412.20	\$260,412.20	\$193,233.00	\$193,233.00	\$188,712.51	\$188,712.51
10	CONSTRUCT STONESTRONG RETAINING WALL	3,000	SF	\$105.00	\$315,000.00	\$95.00	\$285,000.00	\$80.74	\$242,220.00	\$88.30	\$264,900.00	\$87.67	\$263,010.00
11	CONSTRUCT STONESTRONG BARRIER WALL	1,660	SF	\$81.00	\$134,460.00	\$95.00	\$157,700.00	\$80.74	\$134,028.40	\$88.30	\$146,578.00	\$89.46	\$148,503.60
12	CONSTRUCT 15" RCP (CLASS III) W/ TYPE R2 AGGREGATE BEDDING	3,085	LF	\$58.10	\$179,238.50	\$55.00	\$169,675.00	\$64.00	\$197,440.00	\$60.30	\$186,025.50	\$56.35	\$173,839.75
13	CONSTRUCT 18" RCP (CLASS III) W/ TYPE R2 AGGREGATE BEDDING	2,244	LF	\$66.00	\$148,104.00	\$58.00	\$130,152.00	\$66.36	\$148,911.84	\$59.95	\$134,527.80	\$58.91	\$132,194.04
14	CONSTRUCT 24" RCP (CLASS III) W/ TYPE R2 AGGREGATE BEDDING	3,506	LF	\$84.00	\$294,504.00	\$77.00	\$269,962.00	\$87.28	\$306,003.68	\$78.85	\$276,448.10	\$83.20	\$291,699.20
15	CONSTRUCT 30" RCP (CLASS III) W/ TYPE R2 AGGREGATE BEDDING	1,486	LF	\$114.00	\$169,404.00	\$105.00	\$156,030.00	\$114.54	\$170,206.44	\$106.60	\$158,407.60	\$115.25	\$171,261.50
16	CONSTRUCT 36" RCP (CLASS III) W/ TYPE R2 AGGREGATE BEDDING	1,075	LF	\$150.00	\$161,250.00	\$140.00	\$150,500.00	\$144.71	\$155,563.25	\$138.70	\$149,102.50	\$155.00	\$166,625.00
17	CONSTRUCT 42" RCP (CLASS III) W/ TYPE R2 AGGREGATE BEDDING	546	LF	\$190.00	\$103,740.00	\$190.00	\$103,740.00	\$197.95	\$108,080.70	\$185.40	\$101,228.40	\$206.40	\$112,694.40
18	CONSTRUCT 84" RCP (CLASS III) W/ TYPE R2 AGGREGATE BEDDING	160	LF	\$1,040.00	\$166,400.00	\$1,100.00	\$176,000.00	\$937.40	\$149,984.00	\$794.40	\$127,104.00	\$909.05	\$145,448.00
19	CONSTRUCT 54" I.D. STORM MANHOLE (5 EA)	32	VF	\$1,050.00	\$33,600.00	\$910.00	\$29,120.00	\$1,118.76	\$35,800.32	\$1,123.90	\$35,964.80	\$969.13	\$31,012.16
20	CONSTRUCT 60" I.D. STORM MANHOLE (2 EA)	13	VF	\$1,200.00	\$15,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$1,254.29	\$16,305.77	\$1,269.60	\$16,504.80	\$1,164.38	\$15,136.94
21	CONSTRUCT 72" I.D. STORM MANHOLE (2 EA)	17	VF	\$1,625.00	\$27,625.00	\$1,085.00	\$18,445.00	\$1,453.99	\$24,717.83	\$1,423.30	\$24,196.10	\$1,358.63	\$23,096.71
22	CONSTRUCT 84" I.D. STORM MANHOLE (4 EA)	29	VF	\$2,440.00	\$70,760.00	\$1,275.00	\$36,975.00	\$2,267.93	\$65,769.97	\$1,884.80	\$54,659.20	\$1,830.37	\$53,080.73
23	CONSTRUCT RING COLLAR ON STORM SEWER MANHOLE	1	EA	\$720.00	\$720.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$601.27	\$601.27	\$974.00	\$974.00	\$634.83	\$634.83
24	CONSTRUCT AREA INLET - TYPE II (2 EA)	12	EA	\$1,025.00	\$12,300.00	\$5,900.00	\$70,800.00	\$1,407.89	\$16,894.68	\$1,278.62	\$15,343.44	\$1,095.91	\$13,150.92
25	CONSTRUCT 18" R.C. FLARED END SECTION	1	EA	\$2,444.00	\$2,444.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,653.84	\$2,653.84	\$1,832.10	\$1,832.10	\$1,432.03	\$1,432.03
26	CONSTRUCT 24" R.C. FLARED END SECTION	4	EA	\$2,867.00	\$11,468.00	\$1,300.00	\$5,200.00	\$2,852.79	\$11,411.16	\$2,042.90	\$8,171.60	\$1,956.79	\$7,827.16
27	CONSTRUCT 30" R.C. FLARED END SECTION	4	EA	\$3,150.00	\$12,600.00	\$1,700.00	\$6,800.00	\$2,950.54	\$11,802.16	\$2,359.30	\$9,437.20	\$2,085.81	\$8,343.24
28	CONSTRUCT 36" R.C. FLARED END SECTION	3	EA	\$3,950.00	\$11,850.00	\$2,300.00	\$6,900.00	\$4,268.08	\$12,804.24	\$2,917.40	\$8,752.20	\$2,730.88	\$8,192.64
29	CONSTRUCT 42" R.C. FLARED END SECTION	3	EA	\$4,950.00	\$14,850.00	\$2,800.00	\$8,400.00	\$4,774.08	\$14,322.24	\$3,640.80	\$10,922.40	\$3,396.26	\$10,188.78
30	CONSTRUCT 84" R.C. FLARED END SECTION	1	EA	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$9,700.00	\$9,700.00	\$13,211.70	\$13,211.70	\$11,143.00	\$11,143.00	\$11,991.24	\$11,991.24
31	CONSTRUCT 84" R.C. FLARED END SECTION W/ BAR GRATE	1	EA	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$16,600.00	\$16,600.00	\$21,613.24	\$21,613.24	\$19,563.00	\$19,563.00	\$22,005.15	\$22,005.15
32	INSTALL REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE COUPLERS	108	EA	\$160.00	\$17,280.00	\$140.00	\$15,120.00	\$130.97	\$14,144.76	\$116.40	\$12,571.20	\$135.64	\$14,649.12
33	CONSTRUCT 54" STILLING WELL WITH CONE GRATE	1	EA	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,300.00	\$5,300.00	\$10,563.32	\$10,563.32	\$9,244.50	\$9,244.50	\$5,827.46	\$5,827.46
34	CONSTRUCT TYPE B RIP-RAP	830	TN	\$95.00	\$78,850.00	\$95.00	\$78,850.00	\$117.55	\$97,566.50	\$99.80	\$82,834.00	\$80.00	\$66,400.00
35	CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE SWALE	1,240	LF	\$11.00	\$13,640.00	\$6.00	\$7,440.00	\$20.67	\$25,630.80	\$11.45	\$14,198.00	\$7.14	\$8,853.60
36	INSTALL SEEDING - 'SUBDIVISION MIX'	2	AC	\$980.00	\$1,960.00	\$950.00	\$1,900.00	\$984.50	\$1,969.00	\$1,082.60	\$2,165.20	\$1,091.41	\$2,182.82
37	INSTALL ROLLED EROSION CONTROL – TYPE I	4,000	SY	\$2.50	\$10,000.00	\$1.50	\$6,000.00	\$2.48	\$9,920.00	\$1.45	\$5,800.00	\$1.67	\$6,680.00
38	INSTALL ROLLED EROSION CONTROL – TYPE II	3,000	SY	\$2.50	\$7,500.00	\$1.50	\$4,500.00	\$2.48	\$7,440.00	\$1.45	\$4,350.00	\$1.67	\$5,010.00
39	DEWATERING	50	HR	\$200.00	\$10,000.00	\$110.00	\$5,500.00	\$205.02	\$10,251.00	\$97.05	\$4,852.50	\$90.16	\$4,508.00
40	REMOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,868.00	\$5,868.00	\$10,788.10	\$10,788.10	\$4,656.30	\$4,656.30	\$7,795.21	\$7,795.21
	TOTAL OF ALL UNIT PRICE BID ITEMS			\$3,358,887.50		\$2,986,777.00		\$3,144,216.06		\$2,688,328.44		\$2,820,926.86	

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE BID BOND AMOUNT \$ 3,236,100.00 \$ 161,805.00